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NSF ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR 
INTERNATIONAL SCIENCE AND 

ENGINEERING MEMBERSHIP LIST  
2009 

Dr. Ignacio E. Grossmann      (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2009) 
Director of the Center for Advanced Process Decision-Making 
Carnegie Mellon University 
5000 Forbes Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15213-3890 
Phone:  (412) 268-3642 
Email:  grossmann@cmu.edu 

Dr. Gretchen Kalonji, Chair     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2009) 
Director of International Strategy Development 
University of California, Office of the President 
Oakland, CA  94607 
Phone:  (510) 987-0250 
Email:  Gretchen.Kalonji@ucop.edu 

Dr. Vasudev M. (Nitant) Kenkre (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2009) 
Director of the Consortium of the Americas 
for Interdisciplinary Science 
University of New Mexico 
800 Yale Boulevard, NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87131 
Phone:  (505) 277-4846 
Email:  kenkre@unm.edu 

Dr. Lueny Morell     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011) 
Director of University Relations 
Hewlett Packard Company 
1501 Page Mill Road, Mail Stop 1167 
Palo Alto, CA  94304 
Phone:  (787) 819-7418; cell:  (787) 370-0031 
Email:  lueny.morell@hp.com 

Dr. Barbara M. Olds     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2009) 
Division of Liberal Arts and International Studies 
Colorado School of Mines 
1500 Illinois Street 
Golden, CO  80401 
Phone:  (303) 384-2410 
Email:  bolds@mines.edu 

Dr. Kevin M. Pilz     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011)         Currently residing in Spain 
Commodity Security and Logistics Adviser 
Commodities Security and Logistics Division       Kevin Pilz 
Office of Population and Reproductive Health  Lugar Ousensa, 58 
Bureau of Global Health    36620 Vilanova de Aroousa 
U.S. Agency for International Development    Spain 
2201 Massachusetts Ave, NW  
Washington DC 20008 
Phone:  (202) 657-5554 
Email:  Kpilz@usaid.gov 
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Dr. Saifur Rahman     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
Director, VT Advanced Research Institute 
4300 Wilson Blvd., Suite 750 
Arlington, VA  22230, U.S.A. 
Phone:  (703) 528-5504 
Email:  srahman@vt.edu  
 
Dr. Ismail Serageldin     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
Director, Library of Alexandria 
Shatby 21526 
Alexandria, EGYPT 
Phone:  +20-3-487-9993 
Email:  is@bibalex.org 
 
Dr. Nicholas S. Vonortas     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2011) 
Center for International Science and Technology Policy 
George Washington University 
1957 E Street, NW, Office 403 
Washington, DC  20052 
Phone:  (202) 994-6458 
Email:  vonortas@gwu.edu 
 
Dr. Janis C. Weeks     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
1254 Institute of Neuroscience 
University of Oregon 
Eugene, Oregon  97403-1254 
Phone:  (541) 346-4517 
Email:  jweeks@uoregon.edu  
 
Dr. Daniel Wubah     (Oct 1, 2006 – Sept 30, 2009) 
Vice President and Dean for Undergraduate Education 
Office of the Provost 
Virginia Tech 
330 Burruss Hall 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone: (540) 846-1761 
Email:  wubah@vt.edu 
 
Dr. Lilian Wu     (Oct 1, 2007 – Sept 30, 2010) 
Program Executive, University Relations 
Corporate Technical Strategy Development 
IBM Corporation      
Route 134 and Kitchanan Road 
Yorktown Heights, NY  10598 
Phone:  (914) 945-2005 
Email:  wulil@US.IBM.Com 
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